

RCS 106/2025  
Bhagwan Ganpat Shinde  
Vs  
Krushi Utpann Bajar Samiti  
Manchar tarfe Chairman Nilesh  
Vilas Thorat

**ORDER BELOW AD INTERIM EXPARTE TEMPORARY INJUNCTION  
EXTENSION APPLICATION FILED BY PLAINTIFF DATED 30/06/2025**

Other side to say.

**ORDER BELOW AD INTERIM EXPARTE TEMPORARY INJUNCTION  
EXTENSION APPLICATION FILED BY PLAINTIFF DATED 30/06/2025**

The ad interim exparte temporary injunction application is allowed on 12/06/2025 till next date. Today the plaintiff has filed application for extension of said order. The defendants have not filed say till 5.20 pm. Hence, application is allowed. Ad interim exparte temporary injunction is extended till next date.

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENT  
FILED BY PLAINTIFF DATED 30/06/2025**

Only production of document is allowed.

**ORDER BELOW LIST OF DOCUMENT**

Seen and Filed.

**ORDER BELOW VAKILPATRA AND PATTI PURSIS FILED BY DEFENDANT  
NOS. 1 AND 2 DATED 30/06/2025**

Seen and Filed.

**ORDER BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY  
DEFENDANT NOS. 1 AND 2 DATED 30/06/2025**

Perused application. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application adjournment is granted for today only.

Date : 30/06/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-  
( Sneha Sunil Pulujkar )  
2nd Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.