

**RCS 106/2025**  
**Bhagwan Ganpat Shinde Vs Krushi Utpann Bajar Samiti**  
**Manchar tarfe Chairman Nilesh Vilas Thorat**

**ORDER BELOW TAKEN ON BOARD APPLICATION FILED BY DEFENDANT**  
**NOS. 1 AND 2 DATED 12.08.2025**

Matter is taken on today's board.

**ORDER BELOW AMENDMENT APPLICATION FILED BY DEFENDANT NOS. 1**  
**AND 2 DATED 12.08.2025**

Other side to say.

**ORDER BELOW AMENDMENT APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT FILED BY**  
**DEFENDANT NOS. 1 AND 2 DATED 12.08.2025**

Seen and Filed.

**Sd/-**

(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)  
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Juinor Division,  
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune

Date : 12/08/2025